
WARRANTY DEED

T-30238
TAX PARCEL NO. 02-128-0-0039'S

TOOELE ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP grantor

ofTOOELE County ofTOOELE, StateofUTAH

hereby,CONVEY and WARRANT to

LEDGER COVE, LLC grantee

Of PO BOX 95410
SOUTH JORDAN UT 84095 County ofSALT LAKE, StateofUTAH

Forthesum of$10.00dollarsand othergood and valuableconsiderations.
The followdescribedtractoflandinTOOELE County,StateofUTAH to-wit:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Subjecttoeasements,restrictions,rightsofway appearingofrecordorenforceableinlaw and equity.

WITNESS thehands ofsaidgrantor(s),this day ofÓ% ,,2020.

T lii ASSOCIATES LiMITED PARTNERSHIP

D .
. REW D. HALL

ITS:MANAGING PARTNER

STATE OF UTAH }
ss.

COUNTY OF TOOELE )
On the day of a ,2020.

Personàllyappeared beforeme,
TOOELE ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
BY: DREW D. HALL
ITS:MANAGING PARTNER
thesigner(s)ofwithininstrumentwho duly .

acknowledgedtome thathe executedthesame.

Commission Expires:

-wasse
FYON

NO AR PUB C

Suomy

P b c.stateofUtah Residingat:TOOELE, UTAH

comm s;ion#09560)
yCemMíssioriExriresOn



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EAST SECTION LINE;SAID POINT BEING SOUTH 00°14'08"EAST,
ALONG THE SECTION LINE,1876.65FEET FROM THE EAST QUARTER CORNER OF SECTION 17,
TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN; AND RUNNING THENCE SOUTH
00°14'08"EAST, ALONG SAID EAST SECTION LINE,717.30FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF THAT CERTAIN
PARCEL CONVEYED INWARRANTY DEED RECORDED ON NOVEMBER 29,2006 (TOOELE COUNTY
RECORDER'S OFFICE ENTRY#272926); THENCE ALONG SAID NORTH LINE THE FOLLOWING THREE (3)
COURSES: (1)NORTH 89°37'59"W 158.17FEET TO A POINT ON A 39,423.08FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO
THE LEFT; (2)THENCE 443.68FEET ALONG SAID CURVE THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 00°38'41",
(CHORD BEARS NORTH 89°57'20"WEST, 443.68FEET);(3)THENCE SOUTH 89°43'20"WEST, 750.72FEET
TO A POINT ON THE CENTER LINE OF AN EASEMENT RECORDED ON OCTOBER 10,2006 (TOOELE
COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE ENTRY #269281);THENCE ALONG SAID EASEMENT CENTER LINE THE
FOLLOWING FIVE (5)COURSES: (1)THENCE NORTH 00°02'00"WEST, 97.29FEET TO A POINT ON A
300.00FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO THE RIGHT; (2)THENCE 290.38FEET ALONG SAID CURVE THROUGH A
CENTRAL ANGLE OF 55°27'33"(CHORD BEARS NORTH 27°41'46"EAST, 279.18FEET);(3)THENCE
NORTH 55°25'32"EAST, 433.56FEET TO A POINT ON A 300.00FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO THE LEFT; (4)
THENCE 56.33FEET ALONG SAID CURVE THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 10°45'33"(CHORD BEARS
NORTH 50°02'45"EAST, 56.25FEET);(5)THENCE NORTH 44°39'58"EAST, 126.45FEET; THENCE NORTH
89°45'52"EAST, 730.91FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.



MailRecordedDeed & Tax NoticeTo:

LedgerCove,LLC
10610S JordanGTWY STE 200
SouthJordan,UT 84095

®

COT TONWOOD

TITLE

FileNo.: 163114-JVF

QUITCLAIM DEED

ZenithTooele LLC

GRANTOR(S) ofSaltLake City,StateofUtah,herebyquitclaimsto

Ledger Cove, LLC

GRANTEE(S) ofSouthJordan,StateofUtah
forthesum ofTen and no/100($10.00)DOLLARS
and othergood and valuableconsideration,thefollowingdescribedtractoflandinTooele County,State
ofUtah:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO

TAX IDNO.: 02-128-0-0033(forreferencepurposesonly)

fLk
Datedthis8 dayofFebruary,2023.

ADAMSAPERS ZenithTooeleLLC

BY: c
Dec9,2024 CharlesAkertow

Manager

STATE OF UTAH

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE

On this dayofFebruary,2023,beforeme, personallyappearedCharlesAkerlow,provedon thebasis
ofsatisfactoryevidencetobe thepersonwhose name issubscribedtothisdocument,and acknowledged
beforeme thathe/she/theyexecutedthesame on behalfofZenithTooeleLLC.

NotaryPublic



FileNo. 163114-JVF

EXHIBIT A

Beginningata pointon theEastsectionline;saidpointbeingSouth00°14'08"East,alongthesectionline,
1876.65feetfromtheEastQuarterCornerofSection17,Township3 South,Range 4 West,SaltLake
Base and Meridian;and runningthenceSouth00°14'08"East,alongsaidEastsectionline,717.30feetto
theNorthlineofthatcertainparcelconveyedinWarrantyDeed Recordedon November 29,2006 (Tooele
CountyRecorder'sOfficeEntry#272926);thencealongsaidNorthlinethefollowingthree(3)courses:(1)
North89°37'59"W 158.17feettoa pointon a 39,423.08footradiuscurvetotheleft;(2)thence443.68
feetalongsaidcurvethrougha centralangleof00°38'41",(chordbearsNorth89°57'20"West,443.68

feet);(3)thenceSouth89°43'20"West,750.72feettoa pointon thecenterlineofan easement recorded
on October10,2006 (TooeleCountyRecorder'sOfficeEntry#269281);thencealongsaideasement
centerlinethefollowingfive(5)courses:(1)thenceNorth00°02'00"West,97.29feettoa pointon a
300.00footradiuscurvetotheright;(2)thence290.38feetalongsaidcurvethrougha centralangleof
55°27'33"(chordbearsNorth27°41'46"East,279.18feet);(3)thenceNorth55°25'32"East,433.56feetto
a pointon a 300.00footradiuscurvetotheleft;(4)thence56.33feetalongsaidcurvethrougha central

angleof10°45'33"(chordbearsNorth50°02'45"East,56.25feet);(5)thenceNorth44°39'58"East,
126.45feet;thenceNorth89°45'52"East,730.91feettothepointofbeginning.
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